## 503547617 10/30/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3594244

IATURE OF CONVEY		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
SHAOHUL SHI			08/16/2013		
QUIANHONG YANG			08/16/2013		
SEAN XU			08/16/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	COVIDIEN	COVIDIEN (CHINA) MEDICAL DEVICES TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	ROOMS 50 ROAD	ROOMS 501, 502, 601, 602, NO. 3 BUILDING, NO. 2388, CHEN HANG			
City:	MIN HANG	MIN HANG DISTRICT, SHANGHAI, CHINA			
State/Country:	CHINA				
Property Type Application Number: 14		Number 388162			
		00102	]		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (203)		821-2183			
		e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
Phone:	2034	925000			
Email: Surg		jicalUS@covidien.com			
•					
Address Line 1: 555 LONG WHARF DRIVE			<del></del>		
		MAILSTOP 8 N-1, LEGAL DEPARTMENT			
Address Line 2:	NEV	W HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06511			
	IUMBER:	H-EM-00046			
Address Line 2:		KIMBERLY V. PERRY			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	<b>.</b>	/Kimberly V. PERRY, Reg. #4361	2/		
ddress Line 2:					

source=ExecutedAssignment1#page2.tif

Attorney Docket No. <u>H-EM-00046</u> PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

ASSIGNORS: Shaohui Shi Qianhong Yang Sean Xu

hereby assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Covidien (China) Medical Devices Technology Co., Ltd. Address: Rooms 501, 502, 601, 602, No. 3 Building, No. 2388, Chen Hang Road, Min Hang District, Shanghai, China

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, in the People's Republic of China and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, the right to sue for present, past and future infringement, in China, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights, in and to the invention and any and all improvements entitled:

## SURGICAL INSTRUMENT WITH LOCKOUT MECHANISM

(the "Invention") and which is found in

(a)	[]	U.S. application Serial No.	filed on
(b)	[]	U.S. provisional application No.	filed on
(C)	1	Chinese patent application No. filed or	<u> </u>
(d)	[X]	PCT application No. PCT/CN2013/077	331 filed on 17 June 2013
(e)	[]		reign country, including the right to claim priority
			obtained for said Invention by the above
		application or any continuation, continu	ation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute
		thereof, and as to letters patent any rei	ssue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS who are employees of ASSIGNEE acknowledge their execution of the Confidentiality and Intellectual Property Rights Agreement of ASSIGNEE and confirm and accept all the terms and conditions therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have executed this assignment below.

Shaohur Shr

Shaohui Shi Enic dren

Hug 16, 2013 (Date) Aug. 16. 2013 (Date)

PATENT REEL: 036922 FRAME: 0238

Qianhong . Yang Qianhong Yang Trie chen-

Sean ( shunhong) Xrr Sean Xu Wic Chen (Witness)

Jo13. 8.16 (Date) \_\_\_\_\_\_ (Date) 2013 . 6 . 1.6 (Date)

13.8.16 (Date)

Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 036922 FRAME: 0239

**RECORDED: 10/30/2015**